Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

OPIA800—OPIA803, OPID804
DIP Package
Analog Output Devices Ordering Information
Part Number
Isolation Voltage
Max. (Vrms)
CTR
Min/Typ/Max
Typ. Tplh / Tphl (ns)
[RL = ohms]
Package Configuration
OPIA800 2,500 300 / 1,600 / - 7 / 2 [ 2.2 K] 8 Pin DIP A K—K A B C E (Dar)
OPIA801 2,500 500 / 1,600 / - 10 / 5 [ 4.7 K] 8 Pin DIP A K—K A B C E (Dar)
OPIA802 2,500 15 / 43 / - 0.3 / 0.3 [ 1.9 K] 8 Pin DIP A K—K A C E
OPIA803 2,500 5 / 43 / - 0.4 / 0.3 [ 4.1 K] 8 Pin DIP A K—K A C E
Digital Output Devices Ordering Information
Part Number
Isolation Voltage
Max. (Vrms)
Typ. Tr / Tf (ns)
[RL = 350 ohms]
Typ. Tplh / Tphl (ns)
[RL = ohms]
Package Configuration
OPID804 5,000 30 / 30 45 / 45 [ 350] 8 Pin DIP A K—NAND
Configuration: Definition of Terms
LED Identification—Sensor Identification
LED A = Anode K = Cathode
10K Logic  10K Inverted Logic NAND Gate  NAND Gate
K = Cathode   A = Anode B = Base C = Collector E = Emitter
Packaging Part Number Suffix:    D = DIP, TU = Ship in Tubes, TR = Ship on Tape and Reel    Example: OPID606DTR
Sensor
Part Number
Pin #
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
OPIA800  A K  E C C-B K-C
OPIA801  A K  E C C-B K-C
OPIA802  A K  E C A-B K
OPIA803  A K  E C A-B K
OPID804  A K  GND Output Enable Vcc
Package Outline Dimensions and Schematics: Top-View
Symbol Definition
A Anode